

Board of Education Work Session

01/22/2024 03:00 PM

Educational Leadership and Support Center (ELSC) Board Room 2500 Edgewood RD NW Cedar Rapids Iowa 52405



AGENDA

Cedar Rapids Community School District Every Learner. Future Ready.

I. Call to Order	3
II. Approval of Agenda It is recommended that the Board of Education approves the agenda of Monday, January 22, 2024, the Board of Education Work Session be approved as set forth, and that each item is considered ready for discussion and/or action.	۷
III. Learning and Leadership Work Session - Office of Academics - Innovation Department \mathscr{O}	5
IV. School Board Calendar/Adjournment It is recommended that the Board of Education approve the motion to adjourn the work session.	6

It is the policy of the Cedar Rapids Community School District not to discriminate in educational programs and/or activities on the basis of race, creed, color, gender, sex, sexual orientation, marital status, gender identity, socioeconomic status, national origin, religion, disability, age (except for permitting/prohibiting students to engage in certain activities) or genetic information and in employment opportunities on the basis of age, race, creed, color, gender, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity, national origin, religion, disability or genetic information. There is a grievance procedure for processing complaints of discrimination. If you have questions or a grievance related to this policy, please contact Darius Ballard, Chief of Human Resources, Educational Leadership and Support Center, 2500 Edgewood Rd NW, Cedar Rapids, IA, (319) 558-2000.



I. Call to Order

Contact Person

President Cindy Garlock



II. Approval of Agenda

Contact Person

President Cindy Garlock

Recommended Action

It is recommended that the Board of Education approves the agenda of Monday, January 22, 2024, the Board of Education Work Session be approved as set forth, and that each item is considered ready for discussion and/or action.



III. Learning and Leadership Work Session - Office of Academics - Innovation Department 🖉

Contact Person

Karinne Tharaldson Adam Zimmermann

Summary

The Office of Academics - Innovation Department will engage the Board of Directors in a facilitate update of CRCSD's progress with Core Pillar: Elevate Students' Plans, Pathways, and Passions, specifically Strategic Anchor: Graduating College and Career Ready Students.

Goals

- 1. Strategic Pillar: Elevate Students' Plans, Pathways, and Passions
 - D. Strategic Anchor: Graduating College and Career-Ready Students

Supporting Links

Presentation - https://simbli.eboardsolutions.com/SU/ZHTycKNvvpHxXI3CcrCN6g==



IV. School Board Calendar/Adjournment

Contact Person

President Cindy Garlock

Summary

"Is there a motion to adjourn the Cedar Rapids Community School District Board of Education work session?"

"I move that the Cedar Rapids Community School District Board of Education adjourns its work session."

Is there a second? All those in favor say "Aye" All those opposed same sign.

"We stand adjourn and will begin our regular Board of Education meeting at 5:30 pm."

Recommended Action

It is recommended that the Board of Education approve the motion to adjourn the work session.

Information

January 22, 2024 – Board Meeting/Work Session February 26, 2024 – Board Meeting/Work Session March 25, 2024 – Board Meeting April 8, 2024 – Board Meeting April 22, 2024 – Board Meeting/Work Session May 13, 2024 – Board Meeting June 10, 2024 – Board Meeting